



5692 दिनांक 10-11-2022 मोपलम 1000/- एक हजार रु. का स्टाम्प निकलने से
 बिहार BIHAR जदसूर पवन कुमार राय साग लस्करी थाना AP 874666
 उदा-किशुंगंज के राय बेबा
 1000x1000/-
 बलराम मिश्र
 वीरेंद्र मिश्र
 स्टाम्प बिक्रेता
 उदाकिशुंगंज (मधेपुरा)
 मो 90-140 / 81

Agreement No-.....SBD of 2022-23
 Date of Start - 17.11.2022 23
 Date of Completion- 16.11.2023.
 Agreement

5.09% Below

This agreement, made the 22nd day of Nov 2022, between Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division Udakishunganj (Hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Pawan Kumar Roy, At+PO- Laskari, Udakishunganj, Dist- Madhepura (Hereinafter Called "the contractor" of the other part) Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the construction and five year maintenance of road under the MMGSY- (NDB-BRICS-) Packeg no- MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-369- Udakishunganj (Tender-ID-113112) (Bid ID- 484464) (hereinafter called "the Works") and the employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the Routine maintenance of the work for 5 years of the contract price and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Const. work Rs. 11824403.00 + Maintenance work 814139.00 = Rs-1,26,38,542 / - (एक करोड़ छब्बीस लाख अड़तीस हजार पाँच सौ बीसालीस रु०) मात्र
 116,84,649.00 953893.00
 NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS :

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contact hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of the agreement.

पवन कुमार राय

[Signature]
 22/11/22

[Signature]
 22.11.22
 Executive Engineer,
 Works Div: 10
 Udakishunganj

Schedule Heading: 1.3.2 Information on Bid Capacity (works for which bids have been submitted and works which are yet to be completed) as on the date of this bid.

(A) Existing commitments and on-going construction works:

Name of contractor :- PAWAN KUMAR ROY

Space for giving comments for bidder (Optional) :- ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ARE ATTACHED.

S. No	Description of work	Place & State	Contract No & Date	Name & Address of Employer	Value of Contract (Rs. in lakhs)	Stipulated period of completion	Value of works remaining to be completed (Rs. Lakhs)*	Anticipated date of completion
1	GRAM PANCHAYAT RAJGANJ ANARGAT ANANDI MEHTA HOUSE MORE TO BAIDHNATHPUR MUSHARI	3 Madhepura, Bihar	4 17SBD/2017-18	5 EE RWD WORKS UDAKISHUN GANJ	6 84.89	7 27/12/2018	8 10.00	9 12/10/2021
2	BAIDHNATHPUR TO TULSIYA VIKASH BHAWAN	Madhepura, Bihar	39SBD/2021-21	EE RWD WORKS UDAKISHUN GANJ	141.42	06/07/2021	75.00	31/12/2021

पवन कुमार रॉय

6	Box Cutting :- Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m.	20.00	Cum	87.16	1743.20 *	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Twenty Only
7	Construction of Embankment with Material Obtained from Roadway Cutting	12.00	Cum	28.30	339.60	INR Three Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Sixty Only
8	Construction of embankment with approved embankment with borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading.	1811.02	Cum	149.70	271109.69	INR Two Lakh Seventy One Thousand One Hundred & Nine and Paise Sixty Nine Only
9	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading.	757.74	Cum	209.90	159049.63	INR One Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand & Forty Nine and Paise Sixty Three Only
10	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting	2626.20	Cum	211.65	555914.02	INR Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Two Only
11	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material.	740.58	Cum	2971.31	2349058.25	INR Twenty Three Lakh Forty Nine Thousand & Fifty Eight and Paise Twenty Six Only
12	WBM Grading 3 :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam	337.08	Cum	3820.71	1287884.93	INR Twelve Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Ninety Three Only
13	Prime Coat (Low Porosity) :- Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base	3316.88	Sqm	56.18	188027.72	INR One Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand & Twenty Seven and Paise Seventy Two Only
14	Tack Coat :- Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25-0.30kg per sqm	3316.88	Sqm	18.69	62553.19	INR Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Nineteen Only
15	Mix Seal Surfacing Type B Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness	3316.88	Sqm	216.43	824771.64	INR Eight Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Sixty Four Only

Lt. Col. Executive Engineer,
 District Works Division,
 Udaipur

पवन कुमार शर्मा

16	Cement Concrete Pavement M30 Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a	114.75	Cum	8007.06	918310.14	INR Nine Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Ten and Paise Fourteen Only
17	Hard Shouldering :- Laying brick soling layer on prepared sub-grade with brick on end edging according to lines, graded and cross-section	150.00	sqm	569.46	85419.00	INR Eighty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Nineteen Only
18	Kilometre Stone					
19	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre stone/local stone of standard design as per IRC.8 fixing in position including painting					
20	Ordinary Kilometer Stone (Precast)	3.00	Each	2383.83	7151.49	INR Seven Thousand One Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Forty Nine Only
21	200 m stone (precast)	5.00	Each	670.21	3351.05	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Five Only
22	(i) Providing and Fixing "Logo" of MMGSY Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY	1.00	Each	10414.31	41657.24	INR Forty One Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Twenty Four Only
23	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per	176.00	per cm height per letter	0.59	103.84	INR One Hundred & Three and Paise Eighty Four Only
24	Boundary Pillar/ Guard Post Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC.25,	76.00	No	561.72	42690.72	INR Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety and Paise Seventy Two Only
25	Retro-reflectors Traffic Signs :- Providing and fixing of retro-reflectors cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC.67					

14/6 Executive Engineer,
 District Works Divl. 10,
 Udakishu-ganj

404 6 HIC 2124

26	600 mm equilateral & triangle	16.00	Each	3809.16	60946.55	INR Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Fifty Six Only
27	600 mm circular	6.00	Each	5051.16	30305.96	INR Thirty Thousand Three Hundred & Six and Paise Ninety Six Only
28	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	2.00	Each	4924.03	9848.06	INR Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Six Only
29	900 mm side octagon, OR	3.00	Each	8855.41	26566.23	INR Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Twenty Three Only
30	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorisng Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface :- Providing	175.00	Sqm	742.67	129957.25	INR One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Twenty Five Only
31	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorisng Glass Beads on Concrete Surface :- Providing and	60.00	Sqm	842.25	50535.00	INR Fifty Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Five Only
32	Planting of tree by the road side (Avenue Tree) in 0.6 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the Ground. Mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/	87.50	No	926.14	81037.25	INR Eighty One Thousand & Thirty Seven and Paise Twenty Five Only
33	V-shaped_Drain					
34	Sand Filling in Foundation :- Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1108	27.00	cum	529.95	14308.55	INR Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred & Eight and Paise Sixty Five Only
35	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, complete as	20.25	sqm	2971.31	60169.03	INR Sixty Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Three Only

Ude Executive Engineer.
22/11/2017
Udakhuriganj

4017 9417 114

36	Providing PCC M-15 :- Providing PCC M15 in concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in foundation complete as per	46.05	cum	5749.91	264783.36	INR Two Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Thirty Six Only
37	Cross Drainage					
38	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	385.37	Cum	312.28	120343.34	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Thirty Four Only
39	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical	29.95	Cum	5749.91	172209.80	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred & Nine and Paise Eighty Only
40	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical	106.84	Cum	6357.34	682423.41	INR Six Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Forty One Only
41	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in foundation complete as per drawings and technical	0.55	MT	66670.61	36568.84	INR Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Eighty Four Only
42	Sub Structure					
43	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses	91.45	Cum	6611.42	604614.36	INR Six Lakh Four Thousand Six Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Thirty Six Only
44	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm.	126.00	Nos	119.12	15009.12	INR Fifteen Thousand & Nine and Paise Twelve Only
45	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805,	36.88	Cum	7297.09	283710.86	INR Two Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten and Paise Eighty Six Only

A/c Executive Engineer.
 22/11/2022
 Udaipur, Jan

401 217
 217

46	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement (Fe 415) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical	3.87	MT	66834.15	258648.16	INR Two Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Sixteen Only
47	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	110.76	Cum	818.97	90709.12	INR Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred & Nine and Paise Twelve Only
48	Providing and laying filter media with granular crushed aggregates as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600 mm with	65.44	Cum	3438.67	225026.56	INR Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand & Twenty Six and Paise Fifty Six Only
49	Superstructure					
50	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4	16.44	Cum	7937.33	130492.99	INR One Lakh Thirty Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Ninety Nine Only
51	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical	1.42	MT	68029.19	96601.45	INR Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred & One and Paise Forty Five Only
52	Parapet Construction Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical	12.73	Cum	6611.42	84163.38	INR Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Thirty Eight Only
53	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel	106.26	Sqm	109.66	11871.79	INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Seventy Nine Only
54	Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209	12.00	Nos	152.93	5435.16	INR Five Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Sixteen Only
55	Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course M 30 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and	1.48	CUM	14276.32	21128.95	INR Twenty One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Ninety Five Only


 Executive Engineer,
 P.W.D. Works Divt. 10,
 Udaipur - 345001

पयल कुमार शर्मा
 २१/११/२०२४

56	Approach slab (M 30) : Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications	12.60	CUM	11338.99	142871.27	INR One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Twenty Seven Only
57	Plain reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805.	6.30	CUM	6225.17	39220.46	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty and Paise Forty Six Only
58	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement	7.50	RM	4213.97	31604.78	INR Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred & Four and Paise Seventy Eight Only
59	300MM Irrigation Pipe					
60	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct 300 mm dia. across the road (new construction), extending from drain	30.00	RM	1001.73	30141.90	INR Thirty Thousand One Hundred & Forty One and Paise Ninety Only
61	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	19.92	sqm	191.37	9563.17	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Seventeen Only
62	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical	7.20	cum	7303.35	52598.59	INR Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Fifty Nine Only
63	Providing PCC M-20 architectural coping on the top of wing wall, return wall etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification	30.00	sqm	429.08	12872.40	INR Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Forty Only
64	Dismantelling					
65	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement					

Executive Engineer,
Public Works Div. for
Udakhur Jani

444-23212312

66	Cement Concrete	1.21	Cum	547.73	662.75	INR Six Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Seventy Five Only
67	Reinforced Cement Concrete	11.94	Cum	1253.51	14955.91	INR Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Ninety One Only
68	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structures comprising of brick masonry.					
69	Cement mortar	49.50	Cum	255.42	12643.29	INR Twelve Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Twenty Nine Only
70	Removing all types of Hume pipes and stacking including Earthwork and Dismantling of Masonry Works as per Technical Specification					
71	Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia Hume pipe	15.00	RM	274.03	4110.45	INR Four Thousand One Hundred & Ten and Paise Forty Five Only
72	GST 12%	1.00	RS	1254106.73	1254106.73	INR Twelve Lakh Ninety Four Thousand One Hundred & Six and Paise Seventy Three Only
73	LC 1%	1.00	RS	107842.23	107842.23	INR One Lakh Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Twenty Three Only
74	Seigniorage Fee @ 10%	1.00	RS	125122.97	125122.97	INR One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Eighty Seven Only
75	1st Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	49215.00	49215.00	INR Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Fifteen Only

Executive Engineer
Public Works Divl. No.
22/11/2024
Uttarakhand

4014 3472 274

76	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	63720.00	63720.00	INR Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Only
77	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	290892.00	290892.00	INR Two Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Two Only
78	4th Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	120364.00	120364.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Four Only
79	5th Year Maintenance cost	1.00	Year	333610.00	333610.00	INR Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Ten Only
80	GST 12%	1.00	RS	102936.12	102936.12	INR One Lakh Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Twelve Only
81	LC 1%	1.00	RS	8578.01	8578.01	INR Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise One Only
82	Seigniorage Fee @ 10%	1.00	RS	35735.22	35735.22	INR Thirty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Twenty Two Only
Total in Figures				13316344.92	13316344.92	One Crore Thirty Three Lakh Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Four and
Quoted Rate in Figures				5.09/1000000	5.09/1000000	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words						

A/E Executive Engineer,
 Public Works Dept. IC
 22/11/2020 Udaishu-jan

5.09/1000000
 5.09/1000000